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CHAPTER XXXIII . 

An Act to enable the Board of Trustees of Soldiers' February so, 
1872. 

Orphaiis to rent a suitable building for a Soldiers' 
Orphans'1 Jlomf. 

yKCTioN 1. Trustees of BOldioro' orphans nutliorized to rent ft building for au orplinos' 
homo. 

•-!. When act to tnke cflcct. 

Bo it enacted by tlie Legislature of the State of Minnesota: 

SECTION 1. That tho board of trustees of soldiers' or- orphans' home 
plians of this state are hereby authorized to rent for a term banding to be 
not exceeding six years, a suitable building for a soldiers' Tcnlei-
orphans' home, capable of accommodating seventy-five 
orphans, at an annual rental not exceeding eighteen hundred 
dollars. 

Provided, that nothing herein contained shall be construed 
as increasing the appropriation for the present year. 

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from tahg"ffc^. 
and after its passage. 

Approved Fob. 29, 1S72. 


